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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 13-

Art's Rental Equipment, Inc., et al, Plaintiffs, . On Appeal from the
and Bank of America, N.A., . Hamilton County

Appellee, . Court of Appeals,
V. . First Appellate District

Bear Creek Construction, LLC, et al., Defendants,
and Riverbend Commercial Title Agency, L.P., and
Port of Greater Cincinnati Development Authority,
Appellees, and Kraft Electrical Contracting, Inc.,
Hicon, Inc., Central Insulation Systems, Inc.,
Laforce, Inc., MBJ Consultants, Inc., The Mark
Madison Company, Tepe Environmental Services,
Ltd, Universal Cleaning, Security Fence Group,
Inc., The Painting Contractor, LLC, Triumph Signs
and Consulting, Inc., Spohn Associates, Inc.,
Kelley Bros. Roofing, Inc., Jarvis Mechanical
Constructors, Inc., Architectural Glass & Metal
Co., Inc., Baker Concrete Construction, Inc., Sofco
Erectors, Inc., Kenwood Towne Place, LLC,
J&B Steel Erectors, Inc., SBF Asset Acquisition,
LLC, Specialty Interiors of Ohio, Inc., Jostin
Concrete Construction, Ford Development Cor.,
Alt & Witzig Engineering, Inc., OK Interiors
Corp., Barrett Paving Materials, and Smith &
Jolly Landscape and Design, Inc.,

Appellants.
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Court of Appeals
Case Nos. C-110544,
C-110555, C-110558,
C-110559, C-110564,
C-110785, C-110792,
C-110797, C-110798,
C-110799, C-110800,
C-110801, C-110808,
C-120309
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NOTICE OF APPEAL OF APPELLANTS, FORD DEVELOPMENT CORP. AND
FORD DEVELOPMENT CORP., ASSIGNEE OF BARRETT PAVING

MATERIALS, INC.

Robert W. Bums (0031197) (Counsel of Record)
817 Main Street, 8th Floor
Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202
(513) 421-4225: FAX (513) 639-2547

Kenneth B. Flacks (0005141)
Katzman, Logan, Halper & Bennett, LPA
9000 Plainfield Road
Cincinnati, Ohio, 45236
rbums@rwb-law.com
kflacks@katzmanlaw.com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS,
Ford Development Corp. and
Ford Development Corp., Assignee of
Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.

David G. Kern (0072421)
Roetzel & Andress LPA
Chiquita Center
250 East Fifth Street, Suite 310
Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202
(513) 361-8288
Fax No. (513) 361-0335
dkernn,ralaw.com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE,
Bank of America, N.A.



Notice of Appeal of A_ppellant Ford Development Corp.

Appellant, Ford Development Corp., hereby gives notice of appeal to the Supreme

Court of Ohio from the judgment of the Hamilton County Court of Appeals, First

Appellate District, entered in Court of Appeals Case Nos. C-110544, C-110555, C-

110558, C-110559, C-110564, C-110785, C-110792, C-110797, C-110798, C-110799, C-

110800, C-110801, C-110808, C-120309 on November 21, 2012.

This case raises a substantial constitutional question and is one of public or great

general interest.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert W. Burns (0031197)
(Counsel of Record)
817 Main Street, 8th Floor
Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202
(513) 421-4225
Fax No. (513) 639-2547

Kenneth B. Flacks (0005141)
Katzman, Logan, Halper & Bennett, LPA
9000 Plainfield Road
Cincinnati, Ohio, 45236
rburnsgrwb-law.com
kflacksgkatzmanlaw. com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTs,
Ford Development Corp. and
Ford Development Corp., Assignee of
Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Appeal was served by e-mail on this '14 day
of January 2013 upon the following:

David G. Kern
Roetzel & Andress, LPA
250 East Fifth Street, Suite 310
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dkern@ralaw.com

Lori E. Lightfoot
Chad M. Clamage
Mayer Brown LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
Ilightfoot@mayerbrovvn.com
Counsel for Appellee Bank of America, N.A.
----------------

James E. Arnold
Gerhardt A. Gosnell II
Scott J. Stitt
James E. Arnold & Associates, LPA
115 W..Main Street, Suite 400
Columbus, OH 43215
jarnold@arnlaw.com
ssstitt@arnlaw.com
Counsel for Riverbend Commercial Title Agency, LP

Scott A. Kane
Colter L. Paulson
Squire Sanders & Dempsey (US) LLP
221 E. Fotirth Street, Suite 2900
Cincinnati, OH 45202
scott.kane@ssd.com
colter,paulson@ssd.com

Amelia A. Bower
Plunkett Cooney
300 East Broad Street, Suite 590
Columbus, OH 43215
abower@plunkettcooney.com
Cotinsel for The Port of Greater Cincinnati Development Authority

-3-



Thomas R. Yocum
Patrick M. O'Neill
Benjamin, Yocum & Heather, LLC
300 Pike Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
tyocum@byhlaw.com
pmoneill@byhlaw.com
Counsel for Kraft Electrical Contracting, Inc., Hicon, Inc., Central Insulation
Systems, Inc., LaForce, Inc., MBJ Consultants, Inc., The Mark Madison Company,
Tepe Environmental Services, Ltd., Universal Cleaning, Security Fence Group, Inc.,
The Painting Contractor, LLC, Triumph Signs and Consulting, Inc., Spohn Associates, Inc.,
Jarvis Mechanical Contractors, Inc., and Kelley Bros. Roofing, Inc.

John S. Higgins
Shannah J. Morris
Frost Brown Todd LLC
3300 Great American Tower
301 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
jhiggins@fbtlaw.com
smorris@fbtlaw.com
Counsel for Baker Concrete Construction, Inc., SOFCO Erectors, Inc. and
Architectural Glass & Metal Company, Inc.

-----------------

Anthony G. Covatta
Stephen A. Bailey
Robert M. Smyth
The Drew Law Firm
1 W. Fourth Street, Suite 2400
Ciricinnati, OH 45202
acovatta@drewlaw.com
sbailey@drewlaw.com
bsmyth@drewlaw.com
Counsel for Kenwood Towne Place, LLC

---------------
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Kimberly A. Pramaggiore
Malinda L. Langston
Kohnen & Patton, LLP
PNC Center, Suite 800
201 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kpramaggiore@kplaw.com
mlangston@kplaw.com
Counsel for Specialty Interiors of Oliio, Itic.

Michael C. Surrey
Graydon Head & Ritchey LLP
2400 Chamber Center Drive, Suite 300
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017
msurrey@graydon.com
Counsel for Jostin Concrete Construction

----------------

Gregory P. Wilson (0007795)
Gregory R. Wilson Co., LPA
1411 Sycamore Street
Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202
(512) 352-5858
Fax No. (513) 723-0888
wilson1010@aol.com
C..OtAVSEL FOR APPELLANT,
J&B-Steel Erectors, Inc. and
SBF Asset Acquisition, LLC

------------------

Sean P. Donovan
Finney, Stagnaro, Saba & Patterson, LPA
2623 Erie Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45208
sdonovan@fssp-law.com
Counsel for Alt & Witzig Engineering, Inc.

----------------
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Michael J. Bergmann
Michael J. Bergmann, LLC
6020 Cheviot Road
Cincinnati, OH 45247
esguirena,fuse.net
Counsel for OK Interiors Corp.

-----------------

Tracy A. Smith
Morgan Smith
421 Madison Avenue
Covington, KY 41011
tracyasmith a,fuse.net
Counsel for Smith & Jolly Landscape and Design, Inc.

Robert W. Burns
Counsel for Appellant,
Ford Development Corp.
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